

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.15033

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in CRLA No.
1292/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

DEVENDRA TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUAFFAR HUSSAIN MANSOORI

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.No.16866/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Let notice be issued confining the case only to the
quantum of sentence.The petitioner shall surrender and on his surrendering,
he shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of
Rs.10,000/- with two sureties each of the like amount to the
satisfaction of the trial court.(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master